



**IFB 23-2402
Life Safety System Test and Inspect**

**Addendum #1:
Questions**

- 1) Can we only price specific categories (doors)?

Answer: You may bid on entire scope of project or on any alternate section by itself.

- 2) Can vendor dictate the schedule so that we could move each school nearest to each other, so that we do not have to charge minimum trip charge for each school/job?

Answer: Vendor shall work with facilities to coordinate a schedule. The district will accommodate vendors as far as scheduling schools that are close to one another at the same time to cut down on trip charges. All bids should include trip cost. No additional trip cost will be paid above what is awarded.